
AGENCY CONTACT TELEPHONE/FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS
ADMINISTRATION
Admin. Services Rachel Rupert 775-684-0218 rachelrupert@admin.nv.gov
Directors Office Cheryl Curtis 775-684-0299  cheryl.curtis@admin.nv.gov
Fleet Services Donna Winter 775-684-1880 dcwinter@admin.nv.gov
Hearings&Appeals - CC & LV Anna Gadsen (Anastasia) 702-486-2741 agadsen@admin.nv.gov
Human Resource Mgt. - Musser & Stewart Nora Johnson 775-684-0148 nora.johnson@admin.nv.gov
Library & Archives Paula Doty 775-684-3309 pauladoty@admin.nv.gov
Library & Archives Erin Robinson 775-684-3332 erinrobinson@admin.nv.gov
Mail Room Tony Sainz (Michael supervisor) 775-684-1866 asainz@admin.nv.gov

Michael Martinez 775-684-1863 m.martinez@admin.nv.gov
Public Works - CC Michael Johnson 775-684-1816 mljohnson@admin.nv.gov
Public Works - LV Shantee Jennings 702-486-4566 sjennings@admin.nv.gov
Buildings and Grounds Rikki Castro 775-690-4526 rikkicastro@admin.nv.gov
Purchasing Warehouses Reno/LV Heather Chavez 775-531-3308 hchavez@admin.nv.gov
Risk Management State Safety Specialist Robert Trelford 775-687-1751 rtrelford@admin.nv.gov
Nevada Deferred Compensation Rob Boehmer 775-531-3201 rboehmer@defcomp.nv.gov

Agriculture - Reno Gregg Keyes 775-353-3727 g.keyes@agri.nv.gov
Agriculture - Elko Scottie Breschini svega@agri.nv.gov
Agriculture - Las Vegas Ray Saliga rsaliga@agri.nv.gov
Agriculture - Sparks 775-353-3741
Agriculture - Measurement Standards James Kellames 775-353-3788 jkellames@agri.nv.gov

Attorney Generals Office - LV Jennifer Ross 702-486-0968 jross@ag.nv.gov
Attorney Generals Office - CC Teresa Benitez-Thompson 775-684-1133 tbthompson@ag.nv.gov
Attorney Generals Office - CC 775-684-1132

Attorney for Injured Workers - CC Nancy Sherwood (POC) 775-684-7555 nsherwood@naiw.nv.gov
Attorney for Injured Workers - CC Alejandro Andraca-Garcia 775-684-7555 aandraca@naiw.nv.gov
Attorney for Injured Workers - LV Mary Costa Russell 702-486-2830 mrussell@naiw.nv.gov
Directors Office - CC Emily Cervi 775-684-7075 ecervi@business.nv.gov
Directors Office - LV Carrie Foley 702-486-2754 cfoley@business.nv.gov
Division of Industrial Relations - Administration - CC Emily Cervi 775-684-7075 ecervi@business.nv.gov
Division of Industrial Relations - Administration - LV Stephen Rodgers 702-486-9150 srodgers@dir.nv.gov
Division of Industrial Relations - Mechanical Compliance - 
Reno Stephen Rodgers 702-486-9150 srodgers@dir.nv.gov
Division of Industrial Relations - Mine Safety & Training 
Section - CC Alexandria Camden 775-721-3406 acamden@dir.nv.gov
Division of Insurance - CC Michael Reynolds 775-687-0700 mreynolds@labor.nv.gov

Division of Insurance - LV
VACANT

(702) 486-4395
Employee Management Relations Board Maria Socorro Abellar 702-486-4504

mabellar@business.nv.gov
Kelly.valadez@business.nv.gov

ozamora@business.nv.gov
Boxing Louise Giusti Hamilton 702-486-2575 lghamilton@boxing.nv.gov
Financial Institutions Division - Reno John Fiecoat 775-688-1730 Ext.204 jfiecoat@fid.state.nv.us
Financial Institutions Division - LV Jennifer Ramsay 702-486-6687 jramsay@fid.state.nv.us
Financial Institutions Division - LV Mary Young 702-486-6731 mmyoung@fid.state.nv.us
Housing Division - CC Karenza Espino 775-687-2223 kespino@housing.nv.gov
Housing Division - LV Vacant
Labor Commissioner -  CC Nicole Strickland 775-684-1890 nstrickland@labor.nv.gov
Labor Commissioner -  LV 702-486-2407
Mortgage Lending Division - LV 702-486-7253
Nevada Transportation Authority - CC VACANT
Nevada Transportation Authority - LV Vacant
Ombudsman Office - Real Estate - LV VACANT
Real Estate Division - CC Kyle Moorer 775-684-1905 kmoorer@red.nv.gov
Real Estate Division - LV Karina Duenas 702-486-4103 karina.duenas@red.nv.gov
Real Estate Division - LV Jasmine Campos-Monzon 702-486-4033 jcamposmonzon@red.nv.gov
Taxicab Authority - LV VACANT

Todd Park tapark@taxi.state.nv.us

Office of Boards, Commissions and Cousils Standards
Cannabis Compliance Board
CCB Carson City Joel Allee 775-684-5925 jallee@ccb.nv.gov

Safety Coordinator Listing Working Copy

AGRICULTURE, DEPT OF

ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY, DEPT OF
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CCB Las Vegas Fenton Harvey 775-447-0620 fharvey@ccb.nv.gov
Maggie Adams madams@ccb.nv.gov

Architecture, Interior Design, & Residential Design 702-486-7300
Colorado River Commission Douglas Beatty 702-486-2688 dbeatty@crc.nv.gov
Indian Commission VACANT
Public Utilities Commission Keri Simpson 775-684-6187 ksimpson@puc.nv.gov
Public Utilities Commission Breanne Potter 775-684-6167 bpotter@puc.nv.gov

Directors Office Melinda Lathrop 775-684-2714 mlathrop@dcnr.nv.gov
Environmental Protection (DCNR) - CC 775-687-9459
Environmental Protection - Sparks VACANT
Environmental Protection - (DCNR) CC John Walker 775-687-9425 j.walker@ndep.nv.gov
Environmental Protection (DCNR) - CC Fredrick "Rick" Perdomo 775-687-9301 fperdomo@ndep.nv.gov
Fiscal Services VACANT
Forestry, Div  Carlin Colleen Lafferty 775-754-6392 clafferty@forestry.nv.gov
Forestry, Div - CC Daniel Rangel 775-800-3994 drangel@forestry.nv.gov
Forestry, Div - Cold Springs 702-213-1282
Forestry, Div- Eastlake Gregory Hoover 775-684-2724 ghoover@forestry.nv.gov
Forestry, Div - Ely Slade Sanborn 775-289-1627 ssanborn@forestry.nv.gov
Forestry, Div - LV Raul Arroyo 702-486-5123 rarroyo@forestry.nv.gov
Forestry, Div Elko, Winnemucca Marcus Lesbo 775-340-6048 mlesbo@forestry.nv.gov
Outdoor Recreation Elisabeth Johnson 775-434-9228 ejohnson@ndor.nv.gov
Natural Heritage Melissa Spears 775-684-2903 mspears@heritage.nv.gov
PEBPS East Gina Reynolds 775-684-7012 greynolds@peb.nv.gov
PEBPS West Rick Nguyen 775-684-7069 rvnguyen@peb.nv.gov
State Historic Preservation 775-684-3447
State Historic Preservation Jean-Guy T. Dube 775-684-3439 jean.dube@shpo.nv.gov
State Lands Jennifer Zampanti 775-684-2714 j.zampanti@lands.nv.gov
State Lands Danielle Whybrew 775-684-2739 dwhybrew@lands.nv.gov
State Parks, CC Josh Rhein 775-684-2774 jrhein@parks.nv.gov
State Parks, LV Curtis Gonter 702-486-5126 cgonter@parks.nv.gov
Water Resources Levi Kryder 775-684-2866 lkryder@water.nv.gov
Water Resources Ally Aragon 775-684-2861 aaragon@water.nv.gov

CONTROLLER Jenny Perry 775-684-5654 jperry@sco.nv.gov
Gary Toumaian 775-684-5607 gtoumaian@sco.nv.gov

Department of Corrections Kevin McDonald 775-977-5595 kemcdonald@doc.nv.gov
Department of Corrections Henrietta Peters 725-216-6011 hpeters@doc.nv.gov

Education Josh Loftis 775-409-0679 jloftis@doe.nv.gov
Joseph Baggs 775-687-9202 joseph.baggs@doe.nv.gov

Southern Office Jeremy Silva 702-486-2357 jeremy.silva@doe.nv.gov
John Cronan 775-687-9132 john.cronan@doe.nv.gov

Administrative Services Daisy Solano 775-687-8093 ddsolano@detr.nv.gov
DETR Daisy Solano 775-687-8093 ddsolano@detr.nv.gov

Linzey Davis 775-687-3911 lbdavis@detr.nv.gov
775-684-3996

DETR C.C. (Arrowhead Building) Kalysta Branco 775-684-7226 k-branco@detr.nv.gov
Employment Security  - LV VACANT
Employment Security  - Reno VACANT
Employment Security - Sparks Vacant

Gaming Tina Pasley 702-486-2645 tpasley@gcb.nv.gov
Committee member in CC 775-684-7761 vpark@gcb.nv.gov

Gaming Anna Sylvester 775-684-7726 asylvester@gcb.nv.gov

Athletic Commission - LV Diana Estrada 702-486-2575 destrada@boxing.nv.gov
Athletic Commission - LV (boxing) Louise Giusti Hamilton 702-486-2575 lghamilton@boxing.nv.gov
Budget Amberly Johnson 775-684-0223 Ajohnson2@finance.nv.gov
GFO Tiffany Greenameyer tmgreenameyer@finance.nv.gov
Economic Development Michelle Sibley 775-687-9923 msibley@goed.nv.gov
Office of Federal Assistance Lety Chavez 775-684-0156 l.chavez@ofa.nv.gov
Internal Audits 775-687-0137

Medicaid Jessica Mandoki 775-430-1264 jmandoki@dhcfp.nv.gov
Logan Kuhlman 775-364-3688 lkuhlman@dhcfp.nv.gov

HEALTH AUTHORITY

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (Becoming Dept of Human Services, also forming Nevada Health Authority)

CONTROLLER'S OFFICE

CORRECTIONS, DEPT. OF

EDUCATION, DEPT. OF 

EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING & REHAB

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

COMMISSIONS AND OTHER BOARDS

DCNR
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Fiscal Services (775) 684-2214 t.greenameyer@dhhs.nv.gov
Aging and Disability Services Jaeron Mickle 775-687-0560 jaeron@adsd.nv.gov
ADSD Deanna Smith 775-687-0121 deanna@adsd.nv.gov
Aging and Disablility Services 775-687-0560
Aging and Disability Services - Lincoln - LV Darlene Dix 702-486-3545 darlene@adsd.nv.gov
Aging and Disability Services - LV James Taylor 702-660-2416 jdtaylor@adsd.nv.gov
Aging and Disability Services - White Pine - LV Glennda Huver 702-486-0855 gghuver@adsd.nv.gov 
ADSD Adult Protective Services Penelope Guzman 775-687-0849 penelope@adsd.nv.gov
Autism Treatment Prog - CC 775-687-2498
Aging Federal Prog & Admin - CC Miles Terrasas 775-687-4210 milesterrasas@adsd.nv.gov
Office of Community Living Anna Olsen Figueroa 775-687-0826 aofigueroa
Office of Community Living Sarah Brizee Niedle 775-687-0840 sbrizeeniedle@adsd.nv.gov
Office of Community Living Ashley Pelusio 702-486-3674 apelusio@adsd.nv.gov
Office of Community Living Ivette Sanchez 702-486-5293 ivettesanchez@adsd.nv.gov
Community Based Services - Elko Candice Lindskog 775-738-1966 cjlindskog@adsd.nv.gov
Community Based Services - LV Timothy Crosby 702-486-3803 tcrosby@adsd.nv.gov
Community Based Services - Reno Christine McGinnis christinem@adsd.nv.gov 
Caliente Youth Center  (CYTC)
DCFS Statewide Programs Joseph Filippi 775-684-4414 j.filippi@dcfs.nv.gov
Child&Family Svcs   - CC Lori Brown lori.brown@dcfs.nv.gov
Child&Family Svcs   - CC Don Latham 775-688-2465 dlatham@dcfs.nv.gov
Child&Family Svcs   - LV Sheila Tompkins-Hess (702) 486-7664 STompkins-Hess@dcfs.nv.gov
Child&Family Svcs - LV La Nell Gibson 702-486-5050 Lgibson@dcfs.nv.gov
DCFS Youth Parole _ LV Sharon Anderson (Deputy) 702-486-6707 sanderson@dcfs.nv.gov
DCFS Youth Parole Reno Tannan Birmingham 775-687-2260 Tbirmingham@dcfs.nv.gov
Desert Regional Center - LV Bret Bradshaw 702-486-5075 bbradshaw@adsd.nv.gov
Desert Regional Center - LV (ICF) Alexis Jackson 702-486-5704 aljackson@adsd.nv.gov
Desert Regional Center - LV Jacob Vogrich 702-486-5179 JVogrich@adsd.nv.gov

Patricia-Mae Ezidiegwu 702-486-8816 pmezidiegwu@adsd.nv.gov
DPBH-Central Office Jessica Mandoki 775-684-3791 jmandoki@dhcfp.nv.gov
DPBH-Lakes Crossing Barbara Ann Keller 775-688-6703 bakeller@health.nv.gov

Stephanie Africa safrica@health.nv.gov
David Golish dgolish@health.nv.gov

DPBH Svcs Rural Clinics Jennifer Myers 775-684-5005 jemyers@health.nv.gov
DPBH Svcs Rural Clinics Asia Goins 775-684-5029 agoins@health.nv.gov
DPBH Svcs Rural Clinics 775-684-5010
Directors Office Sandra Perez (POC) 775-684-5878 saperez@dhhs.nv.gov

Lindsey Cook 775-687-1905 lcook@dhhs.nv.gov
Early Intervention Services - Elko Karen Frisk 775-753-1214 kfrisk@adsd.nv.gov

Christina O'Neal 702-486-1646 christina@adsd.nv.gov
Early Intervention Services - CC Erin Kinney (New Jan 2024) 775-687-0105  erinkinney@adsd.nv.gov 
Early Intervention Services 775-687-0101
Early Intervention Services - CC 775-687-0977
Early Intervention Services - Reno Sarah Sills 775-687-9752 SarahSills@adsd.nv.gov

Hanna Halcomb 775-688-1341 Hhalcomb@adsd.nv.gov
Early Intervention Services - Ely Amy Carson 775-289-1622 acarson@adsd.nv.gov
Early Intervention Services Winnemucca Cassie Morgan 775-623-6593 cassie@adsd.nv.gov
Fallon Mental Health Rose Curlee 775-423-7141 rcurlee@health.nv.gov
Health Care Financing & Policy (About to be absorbed into 
another division) Logan Kuhlman 775-684-3688 lkuhlman@dhcfp.nv.gov

Jessica Mandoki 775-430-1264 jmandoki@dhcfp.nv.gov
Ana Vega 775-684-3629 a.vega@dhcfp.nv.gov

Medicaid VACANT  

Public Defenders VACANT
Rural Regional Center - Gardnerville Corina Thorne 775-782-3671 cthorne@adsd.nv.gov
Rural Regional Center - Winnemucca
Rural Regional Center - Elko 775-753-1115
Rural Regional Center - CC Wyatt Layland 775-687-0950 wlayland@health.nv.gov

Oksana Fesler 775-684-5027 ofesler@health.nv.gov
Sierra Regional Center Jennie Shipp 775-687-2626 jshipp@adsd.nv.gov
Sierra Regional Center Stefan Boone 775-687-2659 Stefan@adsd.nv.gov

Timothy Inwood 775-687-2602 Timothy@adsd.nv.gov
NN Child and Adolescent Services Don Latham 775-688-2465 dlatham@dcfs.nv.gov
NN Adult Mental Health Services Julie Lindesmith 775-688-2010 jlindesmith@health.nv.gov
S NV Adult Mental Health (SNAMHS) Vacant
S NV Adult Mental Health (INPATIENT) Margy Espinosa 702-486-4400 mespinosa@health.nv.gov
N NV Child Adolescent Svcs 775-688-1600
Fallon Youth Parole Board Shannon Pirkle 775-423-6624 spirkle@dcfs.nv.gov
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Reno Youth Parole Destiny Santiago
SVYCC LV Reno Fallon Youth Parole David Laity 775-687-2262 dlaity@dcfs.nv.gov
Welfare/Comm Work Exp (CWEP) VACANT

Welfare - CC (Division of Welfare and Supportive Services is 
becoming Division of Social Services)

Deseray Rayford (New Jan 2024) Dylan 
Pickles is Carson City Counterpart at 
1470 College 775-684-0628 dxrayford@dwss.nv.gov

Welfare - LV Karen Killian 702-538-2833 kkillian@dwss.nv.gov
INDIGENT DEFENCE SERVICES

Vacant 775-687-8490 kljustice@dids.nv.gov
Homa Sayyar homasayyar@dids.nv.gov

LCB Ken Kruse 775-684-6805 kkruse@lcb.state.nv.us
Printing VACANT

Adjutant General & National Guard VACANT
Emergency Management Tom Seeley 775-687-0318 tomseeley@dem.nv.gov

Eric Wilson 775-687-0386 erwilson@dem.nv.gov
Joe Scalia (Joseph) 775-687-0389 j.scalia@dem.nv.gov

Office of the Military Anthony Laskowski 775-684-1807 alaskowski@govmail.state.nv.us

Minerals Garret Wake 702-486-4344 gwake@minerals.nv.gov
Minerals Carol Shelton cshelton@minerals.nv.gov

DMV Henderson Ashley Sell 702-486-1307 asell@dmv.nv.gov
DMV Carson City Margie White 775-684-4678 MRWhite@dmv.nv.gov
DMV Danielle Martinovich 775-684-4951 DMartinovich@dmv.nv.gov
DMV - CED Shane Hurst 702-486-1348 shurst@dmv.nv.gov
NATIVE AMERICAN AFFAIRS
Stewart Indian School Sarina Nez 775-687-7605 snez@dnaa.nv.gov
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER (Becoming GTO - Governor's Technology Office)
NSLA location Nikki Feister 775-684-5864 NikkiFeister@it.nv.gov

Training Adam Houle 775-687-3314 ahoule@post.state.nv.us

Capital Police CC Joseph Barbieri 775-684-4540 jmbarbieri@dps.state.nv.gov
Southern Command Anthony Cholke cell 702-496-4758 acholke@dps.state.nv.us
Capital Police Colonel Mike Edgell medgell@dps.state.nv.us
Division of Investigations Donna Gray (POC) 775-684-7430 dsgray@dps.state.nv.us
Fire Marshal C.C. Connie Etchison 775-684-7510 cetchison@dps.state.nv.us
Fire Marshal L.V. Lewis Austin lew.austin@dps.state.nv.us
General Services Meghan Olsen 775-684-6202 molsen@dps.state.nv.us
NHP Shannon Martinez 702-432-5144 s.martinez@dps.state.nv.us
Training Division Hallie Murphy 775-687-2401 hmurphy@dps.state.nv.us
Parole Board Mary Flores 702-486-4011 m.flores@parole.nv.gov
Parole Board Hanna Branchcomb 775-687-6565 h.branchcomb@parole.nv.gov
Parole Board - CC Kathleen Henrie 775-687-6573 kathleen.henrie@parole.nv.gov
Parole & Probation Ryan Osborn 775-684-2676 rosborn@dps.state.nv.us
Records, Communication, Compliance Brett Patterson 775-687-0184 bpatterson@dps.state.nv.us 
Records and Planning
Nevada Criminal Justice Information System Tina Shorten 775-687-0184 kshorten@dps.state.nv.us
Traffic Safety Dominic Dickey 775-684-7472 d.dickey@dps.state.nv.us

Michelle Farmer 775-684-7472 mfarmer@dps.state.nv.us

Secretary of State Tammy Brunson 775-684-7178 brunsont@sos.nv.gov
Rachel Bennett rbennett@sos.nv.gov
Debbie Bowman 775-684-5656 debbiebowman@sos.nv.gov

Silver State Health Insurance Exchange
Silver State Health Insurance Exchange Alexandria Zanini 775-687-9708 azanini@exchange.nv.gov

Charter School Authority Vacant

Judicial Charlene Boegle 775-684-1763 cboegle@nvcourts.nv.gov
In-Person Education and Events Manager 775-684-1780
AOC/Supreme Court Rocky Lasagna 775-684-1787 rlasagna@nvcourts.nv.gov

Taxation - LV Shannon James 702-486-0962 sjames@tax.state.nv.us
Taxation - CC Tina Padovano 775-684-2096 tpadovano@tax.state.nv.us

Commision on Tourism VACANT
TOURISM & CULTURAL AFFAIRS

POST

PUBLIC SAFETY

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPT. OF

State Public Charter School Authority

SUPREME COURT

TAXATION, DEPT. OF

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL BUREAU

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

MINERALS

MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPT. OF
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Museums & History - Lost City Overton Robert Davie 702-397-2193 rdavie@nevadaculture.org
Museums & History - NV State Museum George Baumgardner 775-687-4810, 687-0661 gbaumgardner@nevadaculture.org
Museums & History - LV Lea Rosario 702-486-5205x8732 lrosario@nevadaculture.org
Museums & History - State Railroad VACANT
Nevada Arts Council Rhonda Pena 775-687-7117 rhondapena@nevadaculture.org
Nevada Magazine VACANT
Nevada Indian Commission VACANT
Tourism Development VACANT

Transportation Desmond Muir 775-888-7370 dmuir@dot.nv.gov
Transportation John Coder 775-888-7557 john.coder@dot.nv.gov
Transportation Ronald Cothran rcothran@dot.nv.gov
Transportation Oscar Fuentes 775-888-7078 ofuentes@dot.nv.gov  

Office of the Treasurer VACANT

Nevada Department of Veterans Services Damuel O. Van Curen 775-525-4688 vancureno@veterans.nv.gov

WICHE VACANT

Wildlife Nancy Camarena 775-668-1570 ncamarena@ndow.org
Wildlife Scott Beyer scott.beyer@ndow.org
Wildlife Rodd Lighthouse 775-688-1586 rlighthouse@ndow.org
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